

Town of Hudson Department of Planning and Community Development

78 Main Street, Hudson, MA 01749 Tel: (978) 562-2989 Fax: (978) 568-9641 Email: kjohnson@townofhudson.org

HUDSON PLANNING BOARD MEETING June 1, 2021 7:00 PM

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 15, 2020 Order imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the Hudson Zoning Board of Appeals will be conducted via remote participation.

The Planning Board meeting will be held via a Zoom Meeting (Internet). Public Participation via calling in or using your computer is encouraged.

Town of Hudson Planning Board
Jun 1, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88260177249

Meeting ID: 882 6017 7249
One tap mobile
+13017158592,,88260177249# US (Washington DC)
+13126266799,,88260177249# US (Chicago

AGENDA

1) Discussion – 72 Chestnut Street PFAS Water Treatment Facility
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5.7.4.3 of the Town of Hudson Zoning By-laws (floodplain overlay district), the Planning Board to review the Department of Public Works plan to construct a 2.800 square foot

PFAS treatment facility on Chestnut Street adjacent to the Town's existing water filtration plant

- **2)** ANR Plan- Brigham Street, Map 72 Parcels 14 and 15 Planning Board to consider possible endorsement
- 3) Discussion of re-opening and remote meetings
- 4) Approval of May 4, 2021 Meeting Minutes